

## **Freedom of Information Request**

**Reference Number:** EPUT.FOI.24.3355 **Date Received:** 6<sup>th</sup> February 2024

## **Information Requested:**

1. Does the Trust currently commission any insourcing?

We do not commission any insourcing.

Please see definition of insourcing from NHS England below:

Insourcing is a term used to describe a range of medical and clinical services, which are deployed to utilise spare, out-of-hours capacity, typically at weekends, within a trust, in addition to the trusts existing provisions, with the intention to bolster service outputs and improve efficiency. Such services are typically provided by specialist medical or clinical providers who can provide the specialist capabilities required to deliver an end-to-end service, including clinical governance and oversight. These services are typically contracted for based on the required service outputs and are charged at or below the national tariff. Insourcing is not the deployment of temporary workers or the use of temporary staffing agencies to support with capacity and demand planning and the supply or management of temporary workers into the trust.

2. If Yes to Q1, which company / companies provide the Trust's insourcing?

N/A

3. Which clinical specialities does the Trust commission insourcing for?

N/A

4. What is the day list price for each speciality, where a list is defined as a full day?

N/A

5. How much has the Trust spent with these companies in the financial year 2023/24 to date?

N/A

6. What is the contract end date for each service?

N/A

7. Who are the commissioning leads for each speciality of insourcing in your Trust?

N/A



8. Was the service commissioned by a national insourcing procurement framework or Single Action Waver?

N/A

9. If Single Action Waiver, what was the reason documented for the use of Single Action Waiver?

N/A

## **Publication Scheme:**

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <a href="https://eput.nhs.uk">https://eput.nhs.uk</a>